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BAY AREA  
Carol Lilly, M.D.-Early Steps Medical Director 
Annalise Campisi-Early Steps Coordinator 
John Landi-Early Steps Coordinator 
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA 
13101 NORTH BRUCE B. DOWNS BOULEVARD 
TAMPA, FLORIDA  33612 
Phone:  (813) 974-0601 or (866) 549-1740 
Fax:  (813) 558-1343 
EMAIL:  clilly@hsc.usf.edu 
EMAIL:  acampisi@hsc.usf.edu 
EMAIL:  jlandi@hsc.usf.edu 
 
Pat Grosz PH D-Executive Director 
INFANTS & YOUNG CHILDREN WEST CENTRAL 
FLORIDA, INC. 
1308 W. Sligh Ave 
TAMPA, FLORIDA  33682-2485 
PO BOX 82485 
TAMPA, FLORIDA 33604 
(813) 375-3980 
FAX:  (813) 375-3984 
EMAIL:  pgrosz@tampabay.rr.com 
 (Counties served:  Hillsborough, & Polk) 
 
CENTRAL FLORIDA  
Lourdes Quintana-Early Steps Director 
Mary Grimmer-Program Coordinator  
CENTRAL FLORIDA EARLY STEPS 
601 WEST MICHIGAN STREET 
ORLANDO, FLORIDA  32805 
(407) 317-7430 Ext. 2121 
FAX:  (407) 648-4150 
EMAIL:  mary.grimmer@orhs.org 
EMAIL:  lourdes.quintana@orlandohealth.com 
(Counties served:  Orange, Osceola, & Seminole) 
 
GULF CENTRAL  
Aimee O’Sullivan-Program Manager  
SARASOTA MEMORIAL HEALTH CARE SYSTEM 
1700 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRAIL 
SARASOTA, FLORIDA  34239-3555 
4650 17TH STREET 
SARASOTA, FLORIDA  34235 
(941) 487-5401 or (866)510-5594 
FAX:  (941) 487-5430 
EMAIL:  aimee-osullivan@smh.com 
(Counties served:  Charlotte, Desoto, Hardee, 
Highlands, Manatee, & Sarasota) 
 
NORTH CENTRAL 
Fonda Davis-Eyler-Early Steps Director 
Mary Lou Behnke-EIP Medical Director  
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
1329 SOUTHWEST 16TH STREET, ROOM 4160 
PO BOX 100296 
GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA  32610-0296 
(352) 273-8555 or (800) 334-1447 
FAX:  (352) 273-8588 
EMAIL:  eylerfd@peds.ufl.edu 

BIG BEND  
La’Tasha Dullivan-Program Director  
CHILDREN'S HOME SOCIETY/EARLY STEPS 
1801 MICCOSUKEE COMMONS DRIVE 
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA  32308 
(850) 921-0330 
Fax:  (850) 921-0283 
EMAIL:  latasha.dullivan@chsfl.org 
(Counties served:  Gadsden, Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, 
Madison, Taylor, & Wakulla) 
 
La’Tasha Dullivan-Program Director 
Cheryl Fitzgerald-Program Manager  
CHILDREN'S HOME SOCIETY 
700 West 23rd Street, Suite 100 
PANAMA CITY, FLORIDA  32405 
(850) 747-5411 
FAX:  (850) 747-5583 
EMAIL:  cheryl.fitzgerald@chsfl.org 
(Counties served:  Bay, Calhoun, Gulf, Holmes, Jackson, 
Washington, Franklin) 
 
GOLD COAST  
Ellie Schrot-Early Steps Coordinator  
CHILDREN'S DIAGNOSTIC & TREATMENT CENTER 
1401 SOUTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY 
FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA  33316-2619 
(954) 728-1083 or (954) 728-1090 
FAX:  (954)779-2316 
EMAIL:  eschrot@browardhealth.org 
(Counties served:  Broward) 
 

NORTH BEACHES  
Gayla Clark-Early Steps Coordinator  
CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY CENTER OF VOLUSIA 
AND FLAGLER COUNTIES, INC. 
421 SOUTH KEECH STREET 
DAYTONA BEACH, FLORIDA  32114-4623 
(386) 258-7434 
FAX:  (386) 258-2283 
EMAIL:  gayla_clark@doh.state.fl.us 
(Counties served:  Flagler, Lake, Putnam, Sumter & Volusia) 
 

NORTH DADE 
Charles R. Bauer-Early Steps Director 
Ray Rodriguez 
1120 NORTHWEST 14TH STREET, ROOM 1216 
MIAMI, FLORIDA  33136 
(305) 243-5808 
FAX:  (305) 243-3501 
EMAIL:  cbauer@med.miami.edu 
EMAIL:  rrodriguez3@med.miami.edu 
(Counties served:  North Miami-Dade) 
 
SOUTHERNMOST COAST 
Marie Severe-Early Steps Director 
Janet Dagnesses-Earlys Steps Program Coordinator  
MIAMI CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL 
17615 SOUTHWEST 97TH AVENUE 
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EMAIL:  behnkem@peds.ufl.edu 
(Counties served:  Alachua, Columbia, Dixie,Gilchrist, 
Hamilton, Lafayette, Levy, Marion,Suwannee, & Union) 
 
NORTHEASTERN 
Mobeen Rathore, M.D.-Medical Director 
April Smith-Early Steps Director 
Ann Milton-Early Steps Coordinator 
John Lee-Early Steps Finance Manager  
910 NORTH JEFFERSON STREET 
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA  32209 
(904) 360-7022 
FAX:  (904) 798-4545 OR (904) 798-4544 
EMAIL:  april.smith2@jax.ufl.edu 
EMAIL:  ann.milton@jax.ufl.edu 
EMAIL:  mobeen.rathore@jax.ufl.edu 
EMAIL:  john.lee@jax.ufl.edu 
(Counties served:  Baker, Bradford, Clay, Duval, Nassau, 
& St. Johns) 
 
SPACE COAST 
Althea Puzio-Early Steps Program Manager 
CATCH OF BREVARD, INC. 
2565 JUDGE FRAN JAMIESON WAY 
VIERA, FLORIDA  32940 
(321) 634-3688 
FAX:  (321) 504-0955 
EMAIL:  althea_puzio@doh.state.fl.us 
(Counties served:  Brevard) 
 

WEST CENTRAL  
Harry Fogle-Early Steps Director 
Mary Pavan M.D.-Medical Director 
ALL CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL 
CENTER FOR CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
480 7TH AVENUE SOUTH, DEPARTMENT 7470 
ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA  33701 
(727) 767-4403 or (800) 374-4334 
FAX: (727) 767-4715 
EMAIL:  mary.pavan@allkids.org 
EMAIL:  harry.fogle@allkids.org 
(Counties served:  Citrus, Hernando, Pasco, & Pinellas) 
 

PALMETTO BAY, FLORIDA 33157 
(786) 268-2611 or (888) 624-7837 
FAX:  (786) 268-1748 
EMAIL:  marie.severe@mch.com 
EMAIL:  janet.dagnesses@mch.com 
(Counties served:  South Dade, & Monroe) 
 

SOUTHWEST FLORIDA  
Trina Puddefoot - Early Steps Director  
HEALTH PLANNING COUNCIL 
8961 DANIELS CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 401 
FT. MYERS, FLORIDA  33912 
(239) 433-6700 
FAX:  (239) 433-6706 
EMAIL:  trinapuddefoot@hpcswf.com 
(Counties served:  Collier, Lee, Hendry & Glades) 
 
TREASURE COAST 
Lori Sang-Early Steps Program Director 
Marissa Barrera-Early Steps Program Coordinator 
EASTER SEALS OF FLORIDA, INC. 
5325 GREENWOOD AVENUE, SUITE 201 
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA  33407-2452 
(561) 881-2822 or (561) 882-6425 
FAX:  (561) 881-0972 
EMAIL:  mbarrera@fl.easterseals.com 
EMAIL:  lsang@fl.easterseals.com 
(Counties served:  Palm Beach) 
 
Lori Sang-Early Steps Director 
EASTER SEALS OF FLORIDA, INC. 
10570 SOUTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY, SUITE 200 
PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA  34952 
(772) 380-9601 
FAX:  (772) 380-9976 
EMAIL:  lsang@fl.easterseals.com 
(Counties served:  Indian River, Martin, Okeechobee, & St. 
Lucie) 
 
WESTERN PANHANDLE  
Joy McAfee-Developmental Program Manager 
Penny Geiger-Early Steps Program Coordinator  
SACRED HEART HOSPITAL/EARLY STEPS 
5150 BAYOU BOULEVARD, SUITE 1-N 
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA  32503 
(850) 416-7656 
FAX:  (850) 416-7348 
EMAIL:  jmcafee@shhpens.org 
EMAIL:  pgeiger@shhpens.org 
(Counties served:  Escambia, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, & 
Walton) 
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